

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Aurora Hall
Olive Public Relations
619-339-0321
Aurora@OlivePublicRelations.com

GIVE PEACE A CHANCE: ART SAN DIEGO SELECTED TO DISPLAY THE LENNON ART COLLECTION

From November 3 – 5, San Diego's premier contemporary art fair will showcase over 50 original works by John Lennon as a part of the collection's 2023 tour

San Diego, CA (OCTOBER 17, 2023) – Art San Diego, the region's leading contemporary art and design fair, is thrilled to announce an exciting addition to this year's event: *The Lennon Art Collection*. This extraordinary exhibition, fully sanctioned and endorsed by The Estate of John Lennon, will showcase over 50 remarkable lithographs and prints by the iconic musician and artist, John Lennon. As one of the inaugural stops on the Collection's highly anticipated Fall 2023 tour, Art San Diego proudly brings this exceptional body of work to San Diego November 3 – 5, 2023.

Universally celebrated as a musical legend, John Lennon was also an accomplished author and artist, with his work reflecting his philosophies of peace and love. In his artworks, John created vibrant expressions of his beliefs and dreams (and sense of humor).

Art San Diego attendees will have the unique opportunity to experience these incredible works of art in person at Art San Diego. All pieces displayed at the exhibit will be available for purchase.

Exhibit: The Lennon Art Collection at Art San Diego

Location: San Diego Convention Center, Hall E, 111 W Harbor Dr., San Diego, CA 92101

Dates: November 3-5, 2023

Complimentary Tickets: https://bit.ly/ASD23-COLLECTOR-NE

For more information about *The Lennon Art Collection*, please visit https://artofjohnlennon.com/

About Art San Diego

Art San Diego isn't just an art fair – it's an art experience. Returning for its 15th year, Art San Diego is open to the public and offers opportunities to view and interact with works by preeminent international, national, and local artists, and enjoy exhibitions that showcase the thriving art and design landscape of San Diego and beyond. Presented in partnership with UBS Financial Services, Art San Diego features rich programming including interactive Art Labs, [LOCAL TALENT] Program, Spotlight Program, Discoveries Collection, and the coveted San Diego Art Prize. For mor information, please visit https://redwoodartgroup.com/art-san-diego/